## Visit Lubbock Coloring Book Artist Information

The Lubbock Cultural Arts Foundation (LCAF) in collaboration with Visit Lubbock would like to offer a unique invitation to Lubbock artists. The organizations are seeking colorable sketches to include in a coloring book to offer families a way to appreciate the artists, landmarks and artwork of the "Hub City."

To submit 1-3 colorable sketches for consideration, please sign this form for each piece of artwork. Work is not guaranteed to be selected for inclusion. The coloring book is for all ages, but only "family friendly" images will be considered.

Examples of sketches include, but are not limited to, Lubbock-inspired art (landscapes, historic buildings, murals, landmarks/symbols of Lubbock, etc.) The finished coloring book will be promoted on social media by LCAF and Visit Lubbock.

## Artwork is due by April 14, 2021.

- o I understand I will not be compensated through cash payment for this artwork.
- I give all rights of usage for the artwork to LCAF and Visit Lubbock regardless of coloring book inclusion.
- If selected, my contact information and/or website will be located on the page of my artwork
- o I will be included in the "Artists List" inside the coloring book featuring all artists who have contributed to the publication.
- o I consider this artwork a gift for use in the coloring book and by LCAF and Visit Lubbock.

I agree to the terms outlined above and would like my artwork considered for inclusion.
Printed Name/Signature
Date

To Submit, please send this signed sheet along with the artwork to: <a href="mailto:stacy@lubbockculturalarts.org">stacy@lubbockculturalarts.org</a> by April 14, 2021.